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Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/12/25 at
7:34:19 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

2  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in South Dakota

31,936  Last reported odometer reading

2023 GMC SIERRA 1500

DENALI

VIN: 3GTUUGED8PG151586
CREW PICKUP
5.3L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
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http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/aHvzk2wp-ZraCE45OjRm_1aaYobo1ZrTyuAfS_0-ukBl0R8YcHJkY2TQ21D2OcEcOntWTLWe3qfbGRfunZxhODbOr6Pr0MEj9JFLbViBjlY4wBmhWNfRx_aSkmJSma_9MdIy3Ai_nJkjWdDGxjjbBBrt7g3CBElmeRQOQcOfe9oWO9N88ox98m7QC5F5_hEKJe2ndIbdfERxfbs6tSBSlrp4SVTRLZUInY8oW50037QZ3NtwNuqdPS8p7SeaAujh2COA5Jd8hZ0eDn5dlTT9stEgxINlJs41QqbdjHAL6_oCgu-B0Nq5jsLcn5lCINkAyV0swBY3jYqcDAFZNPNSZLobyqGYqzG7k2yWqeNfNDeLy7TQNfy2M2kKSnzJNMYZAxM31A.cfx


Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 13 months or 4,064 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle
17,066 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces South Dakota

Estimated miles driven per year 17,066/yr

Last reported odometer reading 31,936

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

02/27/2023 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Watertown, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Red

04/25/2023 16 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Watertown, SD

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/15/2024 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Watertown, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

09/19/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N242435631 SERIAL DATA
GATEWAY MODULE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

11/01/2024 31,933 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lutherville Timonium, MD

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Vehicle repossessed
Vehicle color noted as Red

01/04/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

01/08/2025 Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle sold

01/09/2025 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com/

4.7 / 5.0

118 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

Description: Certain model years and vehicle makes noted in the table above may have a
condition where the battery is at risk for a drain following an over-the-air update.

Remedy: Dealers are to reprogram the serial data gateway module.

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/HVIu99MQp7-fdMq0EwSBRp19ebxtTSe57X0yMYWFGGvxhLRmma-cSYVpOEKbyj_FUoHYBvZCyEO-G3_PAXd4n4FHeF8XBgLLMpXGaLlyPobF5I99aZsFCHVdElA7u8auQ69uRfurPwl0Njyjg8tBUrW43rbfZtdnf1-dHBEXjiBxyHOc_UvUCAhq8mCqv4xSYu1mUx6nYHUgoO8xzM8WbDczhw50hD4aZUITrZml1yjXulYlze4n6QnQV_UFzhfOgX6UDEoa09BI8jZwyDjQCpxsRznUu-sSzTuA4DQ-iId_9G309DuW7fDZxOXEXwkvSenIoZ1OHIUhu8oyxUPINyEgJL3qAkCoa4AMcjivAKT_N1-WfkGzrwG811lenewD1XrOsI9FuKjw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/2NuOEmv9-C5UqepHQ4vfZuOfBk1UvCphmyk3P-ycDGBdX7QsaDYjwslG71Kzb1sik4IHVzC7hmnFK8pKd0LkHikA0ZKZE9OMajKA7Pf-R9vUb--Tr38vHSZUXPdlmPUuMSr1hnWat5naqUVFQow51WFgfEU1AtxuRcrjI_SzDY5bxeMnR6Z2v9DevNtIePc0VhCNlbeGcYwoFp_AwYt9bX9dstVpmUjEUEfEO97a8enoarzSNwEsHXJoGlHfifC1R7rpHgcaMqyPRWKAsPn1WKRbPC4HWPc3sAMNOpBO782zQpQ8SCsR1FC2LSThkGtP7aaQ61hfRT9OnG9UaYrars8ny3BEEuW6L1VdkUz7mebtNQJildW0nDJjLVWlOJbgEk9JtX06-kIw.cfx
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


01/10/2025 31,936 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com
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Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Drive belts checked
Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

01/27/2025 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Red

02/03/2025 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com
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Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

02/12/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Repossession
When a repossession occurs a vehicle owner fails to make loan payments, and the financial institution holding the
title takes possession of the vehicle.

Service Campaign

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/12/25 7:34:19 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
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